

1.1 ..... moves to amend S.F. No. ....; H.F. No. ...., Document LCPR10-039,  
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 8, delete lines 26 to 27

1.4 Page 8, line 28, delete "the fund under that section; "

1.5 Page 8, line 29, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"

1.6 Page 9, delete section 9

1.7 Page 11, line 26, strike "without" and insert "with" and after "interest" insert "as  
1.8 specified in paragraph (a)"

1.9 Page 11, line 29, strike "and" and insert a comma and after the first "contributions"  
1.10 insert ", and interest, "

1.11 Page 13, line 1, strike "without" and insert "with" and after "interest" insert "as  
1.12 specified in paragraph (b)"

1.13 Page 13, line 4, strike " and" and insert a comma and after the first "contributions"  
1.14 insert ", and interest, "

1.15 Page 17, line 28, after "providing" insert "to the employer" and delete the second "  
1.16 the" and insert "that"

1.17 Page 17, line 34, delete "charged" and insert "chargeable"

1.18 Page 18, line 7, after "provide" insert "to the employer"

1.19 Page 18, line 9, delete "the" and insert "that"

1.20 Page 18, line 21, delete "provided" and insert "rendered"

1.21 Page 18, line 23, delete "shall transfer" and insert "may be transferred"

1.22 Page 28, line 23, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

1.23 Page 28, line 32, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

1.24 Page 29, line 23, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

1.25 Page 32, line 19, delete "will" and insert "must"

1.26 Page 35, line 21, after "that" and insert "the amendment to"

1.27 Page 37, line 14, after "earnings" insert "threshold" and delete "stated" and insert "  
1.28 provided"

1.29 Page 37, line 15, delete "are" and insert "is"

1.30 Page 39, line 2, before "instrumentality" insert "an"

1.31 Page 39, line 4, delete "nor " and insert "and is not"

1.32 Page 44, line 11, after "while" insert "the member is"

1.33 Page 44, line 23, after "to" insert a colon

1.34 Page 44, line 24, before "the" insert

1.35 "(1)"

1.36 Page 44, line 26, after "amount;" insert

- 2.1 "(2)"
- 2.2 Page 44, line 28, after "amount;" insert
- 2.3 "(3)"
- 2.4 Page 44, line 32, delete "may"
- 2.5 Page 44, line 33, before "pay" insert "may"
- 2.6 Page 45, line 11, delete the comma
- 2.7 Page 45, line 15, delete "must" and insert "may"
- 2.8 Page 45, lines 21 to 22, delete ", upon enactment of this section"
- 2.9 Page 47, line 21, after "If" insert "the"
- 2.10 Page 47, line 22, delete "subsequently"
- 2.11 Page 47, line 26, delete "under" and insert "specified in"
- 2.12 Page 48, line 11, delete "reinstating" and insert "reinstated"
- 2.13 Page 48, line 35, delete "including" and insert "which may include"
- 2.14 Page 48, line 36, after the first "expenses" insert a comma
- 2.15 Page 56, line 20, before "proposed" insert "subsequent"
- 2.16 Page 56, line 27, before "preretirement" insert "applicable"
- 2.17 Page 56, line 28, after "356.215," insert "subdivision 8,"
- 2.18 Page 60, line 25, after "interest" insert "as"
- 2.19 Page 70, lines 14, 21, and 23, after "voluntary" insert "statewide"
- 2.20 Page 71, line 8, delete "stated" and insert "provided"
- 2.21 Page 71, line 11, delete "will" and insert "must"
- 2.22 Page 71, line 13, delete "2010" and insert "2012"
- 2.23 Page 72, line 7, delete "will" and insert "must"
- 2.24 Page 72, line 10, delete "will" and insert "must"
- 2.25 Page 72, line 16, delete "is" and insert "must be"
- 2.26 Page 72, line 17, after "year" insert a comma
- 2.27 Page 73, line 4, delete "2010" and insert "2012"
- 2.28 Page 73, line 26, delete "2010" and insert "2012"
- 2.29 Page 73, line 33, delete "2009" and insert "2011"
- 2.30 Page 74, line 6, delete "must commence" and insert "commences"
- 2.31 Page 74, line 8, delete "2009" and insert "2011"
- 2.32 Page 74, line 24, delete "2010" and insert "2012"
- 2.33 Page 79, line 32, after the second "decree" insert "is rendered that"
- 2.34 Page 80, line 7, after "adjustment" insert "under this section"
- 2.35 Page 88, line 12, before "chapter" insert "Minnesota Statutes 2008,"
- 2.36 Page 103, line 23, after "while" insert "the person is"

- 3.1 Page 116, line 3, delete the first "annually"
- 3.2 Page 167, line 21, delete "(insert applicable date of birth)" and insert "April 17, 1948"
- 3.3 Renumber the sections in sequence
- 3.4 Amend the title accordingly